Figure 8: Financial costs and revenue of teaching GPRs by training term ($ per semester) - rural locations

Sensitivity analysis

The two scenarios used in the sensitivity analysis that varied the GPS hourly wage rate are shown in

$112,217

$140,442
$129,412

$105,750

$72,129
$60,241 $62,738 $61,362

-$40,087

-$80,202
-$66,674

-$44,388

-$100,000

-$50,000

 $-

 $50,000

 $100,000

 $150,000

 $200,000

Term 1 Term 2 Term 3 Term 4

Total costs Total revenue Net finanancial effect

 105

Table 23.  These analyses show that an increase in the GPS salary of 30% and 40% produces a large increase in the net
financial loss for a teaching practice.  The sensitivity analysis for urban and rural practices is shown in Appendix 8.  For
scenario 1, the impact of the 30% increase was shown by percentage difference in the NFE, shows that the financial loss
to a practice increased by 38% for Term 1 and up to 58% for Term 4.   For scenario 2, this impact was even greater, with
an increased loss of 51% in Term 1 and 77% in Term 4 (

 106

Table 23).

 107

Table 23: Sensitivity analysis by training level per semester – prices ($), all locations

COSTS GPT1 GPT2 GPT3 GPT4

BASE MODEL

Total revenue 72129 60241 62738 61362

Total costs 124889 120771 102176 85262

Net financial effect -52760 -60530 -39438 -23900

SCENARIO 1 – 30% INCREASE GPS

HOURLY RATE

Total revenue 72129 60241 62738 61362

Total costs 145179 140244 120822 99132

Net financial effect -73050 -80003 -58084 -37770

Sensitivity (% difference

between base model NFE and

scenario 1 NFE)

38.5% 32.2% 47.3% 58.0%

SCENARIO 2 – 40% INCREASE GPS

HOURLY RATE

Total revenue 72129 60241 62738 61362

Total costs 151942 146735 127037 103755

Net financial effect -79813 -86494 -64299 -42394

Sensitivity (% difference

between base model NFE and

scenario 2 NFE)

51.3% 42.9% 63.0% 77.4%

NFE=Net financial effect

Summary

This analysis has shown that when comparing the costs and revenue of one GPS teaching 1.0 FTE GPR, there was a net
financial loss for teaching practices.  These losses varied by training level and also differed between urban and rural
practices.  This study built on previous research in this area (18,19, 35, 36) and expanded to incorporate the role of PMs in
teaching GPRs by estimating the cost, in time and resources, for their contribution to training.  It also estimated other

 108

costs not previously included such as reduced productivity of GPRs when commencing in a teaching practice and